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No. 479, S.] 	 [Published June 28, 1921. 

CHAPTER 416. 
AN ACT to create paragraph (c) of subsection (7) of section 

46.21 of the statutes, authorizing boards of administration in 
counties having a population of two hundred fifty thousand or 
more to establish and maintain training schools for nurses. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new paragraph is added to subsection (7) of 
section 46.21 of the statutes to read: (46.21) (7) (c) To 
establish and maintain in connection with the institutions and 
departments under the control of said board of administration a 
training school for nurses and to purchase or take over all prop-
erty and to assume all obligations and to conduct any training 
school now operated in connection with said institutions or de-
partments or any of them. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 24, 1921. 

No. 505, S.] 	 [Published June 28, 1921. 

CHAPTER 417. 
AN ACT to create subdivision (aa) of subsection 2 of section 

1728a of the statutes, relating to employment of females under 
twenty-one as bell hops in hotels. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new subdivision is added to subsection 2 of 
section 1728a of the statutes to read. (Section 1728a) (2) 
(aa) No female under the age of twenty-one years shall be 
employed as a bell hop in any hotel. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 24, 1921. 


